NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS OF SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BANGOR

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Canvassers of the School District of Bangor (the "Board") will hold a public meeting at the time and location set forth below for the purpose of canvassing the results of the April 2, 2019 school board member election held in the District.

Meeting of the Board of Canvassers of the School District of Bangor April 4, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.

School District of Bangor Board Meeting Room (Bangor High/Middle School) 700 10th Avenue South Bangor, Wisconsin

The proposed agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call and Introduction of Attendees
- 3. Canvass
- 4. Announcement of Official Results
- 5. Adjournment

Persons with questions or requiring special accommodations to attend the meeting should contact Dave Laehn, District Administrator, School District of Bangor; phone (608) 486-2331.

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BANGOR

Shelly Piske District Clerk